

Bail Matters 526/2026
STATE Vs. JAVED KHAN
FIR No. 296/2025
PS- (Crime Branch-South East)
u/s 22/25/8(c)/29 of NDPS Act

18.03.2026

This is an application under Section 483 of Bhartiya Nagrik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023, filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Javed Khan for grant of regular bail.

Present: Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Raees Khan, Khubaib Khan and Alina Khan, Ld.
Counsel for the applicant/accused.
IO/SI Daizy Dagar is present.

Part arguments heard.

Matter requires some clarifications. Therefore,
ACP/Pankaj Arora be called in person for clarifications/further arguments, for 23.03.2026.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /18.03.2026**