

**4 Bail Matters 526/2026 STATE Vs. JAVED KHAN  
FIR NO. 296/2025 (CRIME BRANCH-SOUTH EAST)**

23.03.2026

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Raees Khan and Sh/ Khubaib Khan, Ld. Counsel for  
applicant/accused.  
IO/Insp. Yashendra in person.

IO is is directed to file separate reply to the present application  
on the NDOH ie. **27.03.2026**.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)**  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),  
South East District, Saket Court,  
New Delhi /23.03.2026