

Bail Matters 526/2026
STATE Vs. JAVED KHAN
FIR No. 296/2025
PS- (Crime Branch-South East)

01.06.2026

**File taken up today on an application under Section 483 of
Bhartiya Nagrik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023, filed on behalf of
the applicant/accused Javed Khan for grant of regular bail.**

Present: Sh. Yogendra Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Raees Khan, Sh. Khubaib Khan, Sh. Abdul Asad
and Sh. M. N. Khan, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused.
IO/Inspector Yashendra Singh in person.

Order could not be dictated due to paucity of time.

Accordingly, put up for orders on **tomorrow** i.e.

02.06.2026.

(HONEY)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /01.06.2026